504215302 02/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4261979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M PAYNE	01/29/2014
EDWARD A HILL	01/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15113551	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84502880		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA D. BOLTJES		
SIGNATURE:	/Angela D. Boltjes/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017		

Total Attachments: 1

source=83776596Assmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041186 FRAME: 0447

504215302

PIEW ETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment)

RECORDED: 02/06/2017

PATEMY APPI ICATION

Intellectual Property Administrator			time extress beam express second
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		RECORD ID:	83776596
Fort Coline, Colorado 80528		anapaganana	жинжиники карабар бара бара бара бара бара бара б
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN	TAPPLICATION	
receipt of which is hereby as DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and	(each) have agreed and hereby knowledged, and in furtheran _P., a Texas Limited Parthersh to its subsidiaries and affiliates	/ agree, that for good ce of my/our obliga ip having its principa , to assion and trans	and valuable consideration, the idens to HEWLETT-PACKARD il place of business in Houston, fer to HPDC, its successors and under an application for Patent
BEZEL WITH BARS FOR PRO	TECTING A CALIBRATION LA	pel	
Filing Date:		plication No.:	
divisionals, and renewals of and	substitutes for said application	for said Patent, and	ns, continuations-in-part (C-L-P's), any and all other Patant of any aminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, assign	s, nominees or legal represental lad, reissued or extended, as fut	ives, to the full end of y and entirely as the	y country, to be held and enjoyed the term or terms for which said same would have been held and
executed and will not execute any time a request is made, and witho perfect the title to said invention(a nominees or legat representatives said invention(a) or improvement(papers, to execute all disclaimen rightful paths and declarations, a and legal representatives to obtai	y agreement in conflict herewith, out undue delay, execute and delt s) or improvement(s), sald applica t, and live agree to communicate (s), sald application and sald Pate is and divisionals, continuations, and generally to do everything po in and enforce, for its or their own countries provided the expense	and live further coven ver all such papers as alion and said Palent, I to HPDC, or to its no ent to testify in any and Saible to aid HPDC, it benefit, proper patent	n assigned, and that I/we have not sant and agree that I/we will, each may be necessary or desirable to to HPDC, its successors, assigns, mines, all known facts respecting gal proceedings, to sign all lawful foreign applications, to make all successors, assigns, nominees protection for said invention(s) or med by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to issue	e to HPDC, as assignee of the e which may be issued and grant	ntire right, little and int	ose duty it is to issue patents on erest, any and all Patent for said of the application aforesaid, in
			and application number of said s the same shall have been made
	ve hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
John Car	Name of the Party	1/2	9/2014
Inferitor's Signature	ang tanaka Manusum menangkan kanangkan kenangkan kenangkan kenangkan kenangkan kenangkan kenangkan kenangkan k Tanah	Date // S	1/64/
DAVID M. PAYNE	NAMES AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	vlaniskokolour	
Inventor's Typed Name	77.11		
Tordal G.		1/2	29/2014
Inventor's Signature	THE TARREST STATE OF THE STATE	Date /	- to fine the second
EDWARD A. HILL			
Inventor's Typed Name		n na	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 041186 FRAME: 0448